purchased Shares that are held as treasury shares.

8.4		 Earnings and EPS

The effect of the Share Buy-Back on the EPS of the Supermax Group will depend on the purchase
price of the Supermax Shares, the number of Supermax Shares purchased and the effective
funding cost, if any, or any loss in interest income to the Group.

Assuming that the purchased Shares are retained as treasury shares and subsequently resold,
the effects on the EPS of the Supermax Group will depend on the actual selling price, the number
of the treasury shares resold, and the effective gain or interest savings arising from the exercise. If
the purchased Shares are cancelled, the Share Buy-Back will increase the EPS of the Supermax
Group provided that the income foregone and interest expenses incurred on the purchased
Shares is less than the EPS before the share buy-back.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Before Proposed Renewal After Proposed Renewal*
<--------- Direct --------> <-------- Indirect -------> <--------- Direct --------> <-------- Indirect ------->

No. of
Supermax

Shares held %

No. of
Supermax

Shares held %

No. of
Supermax

Shares held %

No. of
Supermax

Shares held %
Directors

Dato’ Seri Thai Kim Sim - - 1,245,620,024+ 40.743 - - 1,245,620,024+ 45.614

Tan Chee Keong 1,356,009 0.044 - - 1,356,009 0.050 - -

Wong Phait Lee - - - - - - - -

Dato’ Ting Heng Peng 15,213,400 0.498 - - 15,213,400 0.557 - -

Albert Saychuan Cheok 207,934 0.007 - - 207,934 0.008 - -

Rozita Binti Abdul Rahman 346,404 0.011 - - 346,404 0.013 - -

Gan Kim Khoon - - - - - - - -

8.5	 Directors and substantial shareholders’ shareholding

The effects of the proposed Share Buy-Back on the Directors’ and substantial shareholders’ shareholdings of Supermax as at 30 September 2025 are
as set out below:

8.5.1	 Directors

Notes:

*	 Assuming the purchase of the maximum number of 326,471,942 Supermax Shares based on 10% of the issued and paid-up share capital of
Supermax as at 30 September 2025, and that the Supermax Shares purchased are from shareholders other than the substantial shareholders and
Directors.

+ 	 Deemed interested in the shares held by Supermax Holdings Sdn Bhd (“SHSB”) pursuant to Section 8 of the Companies Act 2016 (“the Act”) and
indirect interest pursuant to Section 59(11)(c) of the Act through spouse‘s deemed interest in shares held by SHSB pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

6

7

Before Proposed Renewal After Proposed Renewal*
<--------- Direct --------> <-------- Indirect -------> <--------- Direct --------> <-------- Indirect ------->

No. of
Supermax

Shares held %

No. of
Supermax

Shares held %

No. of
Supermax

Shares held %

No. of
Supermax

Shares held %
Substantial shareholders

Supermax Holdings Sdn Bhd 1,245,620,024 40.743 - 1,245,620,024 45.614 - -

Dato’ Seri Thai Kim Sim - - 1,245,620,024# 40.743 - - 1,245,620,024# 45.614

Datuk Wira Tan Bee Geok - - 1,245,620,024# 40.743 - - 1,245,620,024# 45.614

Notes:

*	 Assuming the purchase of the maximum number of 326,471,942 Supermax Shares based on 10% of the issued and paid-up share capital of Supermax
as at 30 September 2025, and that the Supermax Shares purchased are from shareholders other than the substantial shareholders and Directors.

# 	 Deemed interested in the shares held by SHSB pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

8.5.2	 Substantial shareholders

THE REST OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

8

9.	 INTERESTS OF DIRECTORS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS AND/OR PERSONS CONNECTED
TO THEM

Save for the proportionate increase in the percentage shareholdings and/or voting rights of the